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TOP MANUFACGTURING COUNTRIES

2 203 2014 205 2016 % on 2016 world % var.
(Sq.m Mill.) {Sq.m Mill.) {Sq.m Mill.) (Sq.m Mill.) {Sq.m Mill.) production 16/15
CHINA 5,200 5,700 6000 5970 6,495 49.7% 8.8%
INDIA 69 750 825 850 955 13% 12.4%
BRAZIL 866 871 903 893 792 6.1% -11.9%
SPAIN 404 470 475 440 492 3.8% 11.8%
VIETNAM 290 300 360 440 485 3.7% 10.2%
ITALY 367 363 382 395 416 32% 5.3%
INDONESIA 360 390 420 370 360 2.8% -2.7%
IRAN 500 500 10 300 340 2.6% 13.3%
TURKEY 280 340 5 320 330 25% 3.1%
MEXICO 2 230 230 245 267 2.0% 9.0%
TOTAL 9,189 9,864 10,270 10,229 10,932 83.7% 6.9%
TOTAL WORLD 1,226 11,961 12371 12,357 13,056 100.0% 5.1%
Source: MECS, MECS, Acimac Research dept. “World production and consumption of ceramic tiles”, 5th edition 2017
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TOP EXPORTING COUNTRIES

2013 2014 2015 2016 %on2016 % on 2016
COUNTRY {Sq.m {Sq.m {Sq.m {Sq.m national world
Mill.) Mill.) Mill.) Mill.) production exports

CHINA 1,148 1.110 1,089 1,025 15.8% 36.7% -5.9% 4979 49
SPAIN 38 339 378 395 80.3% 14.1% 45% 2570 6.5
ITALY a3 314 318 332 798% 11.9% 48% 4,588 138
INDIA 55 102 134 186 19.5% 6.7% 598 32
IRAN 114 109 112 126 37.1% 4.5% 328 26
BRAZIL ] 69 i ] 11.9% 3.4% 293 31
TURKEY 88 85 i 8 245% 2.9% X 463 57
MEXICO 64 62 61 56 21.0% 2.0% -8. 289 52
UAE 58 55 54 48 66.7% 17% - 778 58
POLAND 48 42 42 46 324% 1.6% 246 53
TOTAL 2,259 2,281 2,340 2,389 23.2% 85.5%

TOTAL WORLD 2,670 2,705 2,146 2,719 21.4% 100.0%

Source: MECS, Acimac Research dept. "World production and consumption of ceramic tiles™, 5th edition 2017

%var  value 2016 average export
16/15  {million€) price (&/sq.m)
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TOP CONSUMPTION COUNTRIES

% var.
16115

02

COUNTRY (Sq.m Mill)

2013
{Sq.m Mill.)

2014
{Sq.m Mill.)

2015
(Sq.m Mill.)

2016
(Sq.m Mill)

% on 2016 world
consumption

CHINA 4,750

4,556

4,894

4,885

5475

42.8%

12.1%

INDIA

BRAZIL
VIETNAM
INDONESIA
USA

SAUDI ARABIA
TURKEY
MEXICO
THAILAND
TOTAL 1293 1,780 8.282 8382

TOTAL WORLD 10,964 11,582 12,081 12,177

MECS, Acimac Research dept. “World production and consumption of ceramic tiles”, 5th edition 2017

681
803
254
340
204
230
184
187
160

718
837
251
360
230
235
226
187
180

158
853
310
407
m
244
215
197
175

163
816
400
357
254
263
234
218
192

185
706
42
369
7714
248
241
235
189
8934
12,783

B.1%
5.5%
3.2%
2.8%
2.1%
1.9%
1.9%
1.8%
1.5%
69.9%
100.0%

2.8%
-135%
3.0%
3.4%
7.9%
5.7%
3.0%
1.8%
-1.6%
6.6%
5.0%
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TOP IMPORTING COUNTRIES

012 2013 2014 2015 2016 % on 2016 national % on 2016

(Sgm Mill)  (Sqm Mill} {SqmMill) (Sqm Mill) {Sq.m Mill} consumption world imports
6.9%
6.0%
41%
40%
37%
2.1%
2.1%
21%
20%
20%
36.3%
100.0%

% var.
16/15
8.4%
-11.2%
15.0%
5.7%
5.1%
4.2%
25.0%
-1.8%
26.7%
9.6%
5.2%
1.7%

COUNTRY

USA

SAUDI ARABIA
GERMANY
IRAQ

FRANCE
SOUTH KOREA
PHILIPPINES
UAE
INDONESIA
ISRAEL

TOTAL B34 889 889 965 1,015

TOTAL WORLD 2,524 2,670 2,705 2,16 2,794

Source: MECS, Acimac Research dept. “World production and consumption of ceramic tiles”, 5th edition 2017

147
155
89
105
107
61
38
52
37
43

165
170
89
[l
36
85
46
53
36
48

164
156
9
102
99
76
53
54
46
44

179
188
100
106
9
72
il
64
45
52

194
167
115
112
104
75
15
59
57
57

70.8%
67.3%
91.3%
98.2%
87.4%
60.0%
65.2%
1%
15.4%
91.9%
62.1%
21.3%
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